


























MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
FEBRUARY 14, 2023 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MIN

1. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson Bautch, Commissioners, Thorson, Koch and Murphy

Chairperson Bautch called to order the Regular Planning Commission meeting on
February 14, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: Michelle Koch, Gloria
Murphy, and Ron Thorson. Also present: Brandon Winge, City Councilmember; Bill
Petracek, City Administrator

2. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to address the Planning Commission on items not on the
agenda.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Koch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Murphy seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for January 2023

No discussion on January building permits.

5. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
B. January 10, 2023

Thorson made a motion to approve the January 10, 2023 Planning Commission Minutes
with a correction. Koch seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM:
A. NONE
No discussion

7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. January 5, 2023
B. January 19, 2023

Some discussion on City Council minutes.



8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT
Thorson talked about nuisance wild turkey’s on Hamline Ave. Discussion ensued,

Petracek explained that Scooter’s Coffee is interested in a property on North Highway
Drive and Woodland Ave. The company has been negotiating with the land owner and
conducting traffic counts for the property. He stated that the property needs to be
rezoned from an R-2 zone to an M-1 or M-2 zone before they can begin submitting
plans for approval. The rezoning is contiguous with adjacent M-1 and M-2 zones, so
the city attorney will not have a problem with this. Discussion ensued. Petracek stated
he is unsure of the timeframe on this process for the land purchase.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Thorson made a motion to adjourn at 7:36 p.m. Koch seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-0.



m DEPARTMENT

OF REVENUE
February 16, 2023 MN ID: 8030793
Letter ID: L0425508000

ATTN HRISTO GALIOV
LEXINGTON CITY OF

9180 LEXINGTON AVE N
CIRCLE PINES MN 55014-3625

Explanation of Adjustments ST310C
Revenue Tax Specialist Period Covered by Report 12/01/2019 - 11/30/2022
Hans Kolstad Notice Date 02/23/2023
651-556-6053 Additional Tax (From Tax Summary) $533.90

Based on an examination of your records, we made adjustments for the periods shown above.

We identified sales and purchases that should have been included in the taxable amount on your sales and use tax
returns. (M.S. 297A.665)

As part of this audit, we advised you of certain incorrect actions relating to your Minnesota sales and use tax
responsibilities. Minnesota tax law authorizes the assessment ofa 10 percent negligence penalty. We did not apply the
penalty to this audit. If we discover underreporting issues in the future, this penalty may apply. (M.S. 289A.60, Subd 5)

Taxable retail purchases where the vendor did not charge sales tax are subject to use tax. Use tax is the responsibility of
the purchaser. You currently have no system in place to accrue and remit use tax on taxable purchases. You must puta
system in place to report these taxable purchases.

Minnesota sales and use tax law is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 297A (M.S. 297A) and Minnesota Rules,
Chapter 8130. Statute cites or Rule references appear in parentheses whenever an item is defined as taxable or is
specifically exempt under Statute or Rule. We also listed cites to tax administration and compliance law (M.S. 289A).
For more specific information on each item, refer to the reason code (Reason) column on each schedule.

This report was based on the laws in effect during the review period and should not be considered a comprehensive list
of sales and use tax issues that affect your business. Subsequent statutory changes and court decisions could affect the
tax treatment of similar transactions. Because efforts were made to efficiently identify significant sales and use tax
issues that affect your business, it is possible that your business records could contain sales and use tax issues not
addressed in this audit.

If you paid a tax in excess of the taxes lawfully due, you can file a written claim for refund within 3-1/2 years from the
date the tax return was due or one year from the date of an order assessing tax, an order determining an appeal or a
commissioner filed return, whichever is later, provided that you paid in full the amount shown on the order or return
made by the commissioner. The refund claim must identify the taxpayer, the type of tax paid, the period for which the
tax was paid, the amount of the overpayment and the grounds on which the refund is being claimed.
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February 16, 2023

MN ID:

8030793

Page 2 Letter ID: 10425508000
Tax Summary by Tax Line
Taxable Appt Rate Tax
Schedule 1: Sales Tax Reconciliation
General MN Sales $4,968.42 6.875% $341.58
Liquor Gross Receipts Sales (2.50%) $4,640.00 2.5% $116.00
Schedule 1 Total: $457.58
Schedule 2: Expenses
Use Tax Purchases $1,110.00 6.875% $76.32
Schedule 2 Total: $76.32
Total Tax: $533.90
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February 16, 2023 MN ID: 8030793
Page 3 Letter ID: L0425508000
Computation of Tax, Penalty, and Interest by Period - through 02/23/2023
Tax, Penalty, and Interest
Periods Tax Interest Total
12/01/2019 - 12/31/2019 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 $457.58 $50.52 $508.10
02/01/2020 - 02/29/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
03/01/2020 - 03/31/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
04/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
05/01/2020 - 05/31/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
07/01/2020 - 07/31/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
08/01/2020 - 08/31/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
09/01/2020 - 09/30/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10/01/2020 - 10/31/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
11/01/2020 - 11/30/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/2021 - 06/30/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
07/01/2021 - 07/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 "
09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
11/01/2021 - 11/30/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
02/01/2022 - 02/28/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
03/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/2022 - 06/30/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022 $76.32 $1.20 $77.52
09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
11/01/2022 - 11/30/2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$533.90 $51.72 $585.62
Amount Due: $585.62
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February 16, 2023 MN ID: 8030793
Page 4 Letter ID: 10425508000

Tax, Penalty, and Interest Explanations
Explanations
We calculated interest from the date the tax was due to the notice date. (M.S. 289A.55)

The chart below shows the interest rate by period.
PERIOD RATE

01/2010 - 12/2016 3%

01/2017 - 12/2018 4%

01/2019 - 12/2020 5%

01/2021 - 12/2022 3%

01/2023 - current 5%




February 16, 2023

MN ID:

8030793

Page 5 Letter ID: L.0425508000

Schedule 1: Sales Tax Reconciliation

Date Name Description Rsn Invoice Taxable Amt Tax Grp

01/31/20 Under Reported Liquor  From Liquor Daily Sales 172 $4,640.00 $116.00 1
Tax Report

01/31/20  Under Reported Sales ~ From Liquor Daily Sales 172 $4,968.42 $341.58 2
Tax Report

January 2020 Period Total: $9,608.42 $457.58

Schedule 1 Total (to Tax Summary): $457.58
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February 16, 2023
Page 6

Schedule 1: Sales Tax Reconciliation
Part 2: Tax Rates

MN ID: 8030793
Letter ID:  L0425508000

Tax Rate Groups

Group 1  Liquor Gross Receipts Sales (2.50%)
Group2  General MN Sales

Group 1 Tax Rates

Liquor Gross Receipts Sales (2.50%)

01/01/2006 - 11/30/2022 Rate: 2.5%

Group 2 Tax Rates

General MN Sales

07/01/2009 - 11/30/2022 Rate: 6.875%

Reason Explanations

172 This adjustment is due to a computation error that you made when determining the sales tax due.
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February 16, 2023

MN ID:

8030793

Page 7 Letter ID:  1.0425508000
Schedule 2: Expenses
Date Name Description Rsn Invoice Taxable Amt Tax Grp
08/15/22 Rock Gardens Black Dirt 250 147709 $277.50 $19.08 1
Landscape Supplies
08/15/22 Rock Gardens Black Dirt 250 147713 $277.50 $19.08 1
Landscape Supplies
08/15/22 Rock Gardens Black Dirt 250 147718 $277.50 $19.08 1
Landscape Supplies
08/15/22 Rock Gardens Black Dirt 250 147744 $277.50 $19.08 1
Landscape Supplies
August 2022 Period Total: $1,110.00 $76.32
Schedule 2 Total (to Tax Summary): $76.32
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February 16, 2023 MN ID: 8030793

Page

8

Letter ID:  L0425508000

Schedule 2: Expenses
Part 2: Tax Rates

Tax Rate Groups

Group 1

Use Tax Purchases

Group 1 Tax Rates

Use Tax Purchases

07/01/2009 - 11/30/2022 Rate: 6.875%

Reason Explanations

250

Tangible personal property delivered into Minnesota for use, storage, distribution or consumption is subject
to Minnesota use tax. (M.S. 297A.63)

End Of Report
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MINUTES
PUBLIC HEARING
&

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
FEBRUARY 16, 2023- 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Grote
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Winge and Benson

Mayor Grote called to order the Public Hearing meeting for February 16, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Councilmember’s present: Devries and Winge. Excused Absence: Councilmember Benson and
Harris. Also Present: Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Steve Winter,
City Engineer. Citizens for the public hearing.

PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC HEARING:

PUBLIC HEARING: THE CITY COUNCIL WILL TAKE COMMENTS ON THE
2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS, THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT OF THE
FOLLOWING STREETS: DUNLAP AVENUE BETWEEN RESTWOOD ROAD
AND FLOWERFIELD ROAD

William Farbelo
8740 Dunlap Ave.
Lexington, Mn

Mpy. Farbelo asked about garbage pick-up and if there was a possibility of the city going to a single
waste hauler. He feels that the streets are being beaten up from too many waste haulers allowed in
the city. Discussion ensued.

Judy Bell
8824 Dunlap Ave.
Lexington, Mn.
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Ms. Bell feels that the roads in Lexington are treacherous. She used to live in Blaine and feels that
Lexington doesn’t do a very good job of maintaining roads. She added that she also feels that the
city should have just one waste hauler and the city should look into this. Discussion ensued.

Karen Johnson
8887 Dunlap Ave.
Lexington, MN.

Ms. Johnson asked if someone could provide the actual costs per resident for the assessment on

this project. Steve Winter, City Engineer, stated he could provide that information following the
public hearing.

3. ADJOURN PUBLIC HEARING

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the public hearing at 7:17 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
FEBRUARY 16, 2023-7:00 P.M.

9180INGTON AVENUE

4. CALL TO ORDER: - Mayor Grote
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Winge and Benson

Mayor Grote called to order the Public Hearing meeting for February 16, 2023 at 7:17 p.m.
Councilmember’s present: Devries and Winge. Excused Absence: Councilmember Benson and
Harris. Also Present: Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Steve Winter,
City Engineer. Citizens for the public hearing.

5. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.

6. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda with the removal of closed session
item to discuss personnel issues. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

7. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports — 1-25 through 2-7-2023
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City Report — January 2023
North Metro TV — January 2023 Update
Public Notice

o 0w

E. Minnesota Pollution Control Agency — Administrative Penalty Order

Petracek explained the letter from MPCA regarding the administrative penalty order and the
background on the MPCA audit in regards to our storm water discharge permit process. He
explained that we were going to get a monetary penalty regardless of how well the auditing process
went. He added that we had some deficiencies in our storm water discharge permit program that
needed some updating and we have made those changes and are now compliant with MPCA’s
orders.

He said the 32,700 penalty was explained to him by MPCA official as the State’s way of offsetting
their costs for the auditing process — there was potential for a $10,000 penalty - and the idea of
appealing the process would not be advised. He stated that the costs to have the city attorney and
the city engineer to help us appeal the process would not be worth the effort and costs. Petracek
directed the finance director to pay the penalty. Discussion ensued.

2. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — February 2, 2023

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 49925 through 49977
Check #’s 14628 through 14634
Check #’s 14635 through 14640
Check #’s 14644 through 14654

C. Financial Reports

o (Cash Balances
¢ Fund Summary — Budget to Actual

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

3. ACTIONITEMS:
A. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 23-07 A Resolution Ordering
Improvement and Preparation of Plans

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 23-07 A Resolution
Ordering Improvement and Preparation of Plans. Councilmember Devries seconded the
motion. Motion carried 3-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval at
the Council Meeting of March 2, 2023.

(1) Payroll
Vouchers 505206 through 505224 $ 2224955
Vouchers 505226 through 505253 $ 9,348.71
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,593.38
Social Security $5,241.08
Medicare $1,225.68
$10,060.14
State Tax $1,678.07 $1,678.07
Total $11,738.21
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks 49978 through 50035 $ 237,796.29
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for:
ACH Payments: through $ -
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $ 281,132.76

Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 14655 through 14659 $ 441.09

14662 through 14672 $ 8,470.07
ACH 2023011 through 202305 $ 1391513
Total Payments $ 22,826.29




CITY OF LEXINGTON

02/23/23 12:29 PM
Page 1

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 03022023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
49978 03/02/23 56 BREWING LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $48.67 5621683
Total $48.67
49979 03/02/23 ALLINA HEALTH SYSTEM
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $765.00 Cl00032288 Q12023 EMT TRAINING - FIRE DEPT
Total $765.00
49980 03/02/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $16.54 1HDT-PR3F- OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-42260-218 Medical/First Aid Supplies $306.72 1HDT-PR3F- CO MONITORS - FIRE DEPT
Total $323.26
49981 03/02/23 ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY
E 101-41900-329 Cable/Internet $75.00 B230215W FEB 2023 BROADBAND
E 101-42260-329 Cable/Internet $75.00 B230215W FEB 2023 BROADBAND
E 101-43100-329 Cable/Internet $45.00 B230215W FEB 2023 BROADBAND
E 101-45200-329 Cable/internet $30.00 B230215W FEB 2023 BROADBAND
E 101-41500-433 Dues and Subscriptions $149.00 EC021323P 2023 ECON DEV COST SHARE
Total $374.00
49982 03/02/23 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $295.20 3585740
Total $295.20
49983 03/02/23 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,879.77 0098413200
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $224.02 0106418700
Total $2,103.79
49984 03/02/23 BERNICK'S
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $800.70 10044770
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $260.00 10047005
Total $1,060.70
49985 03/02/23 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $288.00 21354
Total $288.00
49986 03/02/23 CITY OF BLAINE
G 422-20200 Accounts Payable $52,840.35 6527 JPA CONSTRUCTION @ HAMLINE AVE
Total $52,840.35
49987 03/02/23 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,828.04 347728550
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,490.54 347828354
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($219.45) 410587367
Total $4,099.13

49988 03/02/23
E 609-00000-252

BROKEN CLOCK BREWING COOP

Beer Purchase $214.00 7349
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 03022023 PAY

02/23/23 12:29 PM
Page 2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $214.00
49989 03/02/23 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 6039-00000-252 Beer Purchase (312.23) 2795878
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $5,501.65 2795879
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,823.65 2798656
Total $13,313.07
49990 03/02/23 CENTENNIAL LAKES PD
E 101-42110-230 Contracted Services $80,518.67 MAR 2023 MONTHLY POLICE SERVICES
Total $80,518.67
49991 03/02/23 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $146.06 4146919263 MAT SERVICE
Total $146.06
49992 03/02/23 CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $32.49 715359 JAN 2023 SERVICE
Total $32.49
49993 03/02/23 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $329.75 672766
Total $329.75
49994 03/02/23 COX AUTOMOTIVE MOBILITY
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $1,295.72 113404 2023 DOT INSPECTIONS AND REPAIRS
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $215.00 113435 2023 DOT INSPECTIONS AND REPAIRS
Total $1,510.72
49995 03/02/23 CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIPMENT
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $1,635.00 FP190557 REPAIR PARTS - PW TRUCKS
Total $1,635.00
49996 03/02/23 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,965.35 1837745
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,936.70 1838771
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($36.00) 1838931
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $8,893.70 1842714
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $463.60 1844881
Total $20,223.35
49997 03/02/23 DAVE PERKINS CONTRACTING, INC.
G 730-20200 Accounts Payable $2,768.00 28402 STOP BOX REPLACEMENT
Total $2,768.00
49998 03/02/23 ERIK EDWARDS
E 101-42260-400 General Maintenance $62.97 LOCKER TAGS - FIRE STATION
Total $62.97
49999 03/02/23 FALLING KNIFE BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $328.00 E-9213
Total $328.00

27



CITY OF LEXINGTON

02/23/23 12:29 PM
Page 3

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 03022023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount [nvoice Comment
50000 03/02/23 HAWKINS INC
E 730-00000-216 Chemicals $30.00 6401785
Total $30.00
50001 03/02/23 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,313.40 581191
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,312.00 583102
Total $2,625.40
50002 03/02/23 HUNT, BOB
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $3.48 REIMBURSEMENT
Total $3.48
50003 03/02/23 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $343.10 163447 ENVELOPES
Total $343.10
50004 03/02/23 INVICTUS BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $306.00 6653
Total $306.00
50005 03/02/23 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $118.35 2232968
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $304.11 2232969
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,034.41 2234168
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $147.05 2234169
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $38.35 2234170
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,905.70 2234171
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $463.35 2237357
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $328.44 2237358
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,224.90 2237359
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,212.15 2237687
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,626.87 2237688
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $76.95 2237716
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $809.19 2238676
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $892.48 2238677
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $49.35 2238678
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,219.13 2238679
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,765.88 2241793
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $316.49 2241794
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($261.50) 239903
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($56.50) 239904
Total $13,215.15
50006 03/02/23 KIRVIDA FIRE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $315.36 11193 CUTTING TOOL REPAIRS - FIRE DEPT
Total $315.36
50007 03/02/23 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,374.31 356571
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,193.09 356923
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 0ar20123 1229 P
g
*Check Detail Register©®

Batch: 03022023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $4,567.40+
50008 03/02/23 M/A ASSOCIATES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $76.80 108482 OPERATING SUPPLIES - PW
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $446.30 108806 OPERATING SUPPLIES - PW
Total $523.10
50009 03/02/23 MCMA
E 101-41500-433 Dues and Subscriptions $144.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP
Total $144.00
50010 03/02/23 MENARDS - BLAINE
E 730-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $270.19 47192 WELL EXTENSION PROJECT
Total $270.19
50011 03/02/23 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 03022023 WEEK ENDING 02/11/2023
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 03022023 WEEK ENDING 02/18/2023
Total $200.00
50012 03/02/23 MN DEPT OF HEALTH
G 730-23000 Water Testing $1,550.00 Q1 2023 WATER SUPPLY CONN. FEE
Total $1,550.00
50013 03/02/23 MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $239.00 E-38638
Total $239.00
50014 03/02/23 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $1,015.00 R10481000.0 GENERAL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $480.00 R10481027.0 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
G 101-22050 Ephesians Il $240.00 R10481042.0 THE EPHESIANS Ii PROJECT
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,015.00 R10481046.0 WATER SYSTEM FEASIBILITY STUDY
G 422-20200 Accounts Payable $1,050.00 R10481051.0 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 423-00000-303 Engineering Fees $2,150.73 R10481052.0 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 101-43100-303 Engineering Fees $475.00 R10481053.0 LEXINGTON GIS 2023 UPDATES
Total $6,425.73
50015 03/02/23 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
E 101-42260-229 Turn Out Gear $46.00 IN1826638 HELMET PATCH - FIRE DEPT
Total $46.00
50016 03/02/23 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.
G 101-21724 Life Insurance $80.00 58680003202 MAR 2023 PREMIUM
Total $80.00
50017 03/02/23 NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $213.00 200056
Total $213.00
50018 03/02/23 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $43.64 3472-246163 PARTS - FIRE DEPT
E 101-42260-101 Salaries & Wages ($5.38) 3472-246239 PARTS - FIRE DEPT
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 02/23123 12:;’:9:“;
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 03022023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total W
50019 03/02/23 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $563.50 193518
Total ©$563.50
50020 03/02/23 BILL PETRACEK
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $200.00 APRIL 2023
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $100.00 APRIL 2023
Total $300.00
50021 03/02/23 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 6039-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $143.55 6539886
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $328.73 6539887
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $531.14 6539888
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $170.35 6540702
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $724.44 6540703
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $561.13 6543439
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $45.35 6543440
E 6098-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $245.95 6544370
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $293.36 6544371
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $152.05 6544372
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $92.55 6547007
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $236.10 6547008
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($9.28) 690218
Total W
50022 03/02/23 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $716.16 5004781695
Total —$716T
50023 03/02/23 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $119.95 2860042
Total T $119.95
50024 03/02/23 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
E 310-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $728.00 B16475781 PRINTER/COPIER- PW
Total W
50025 03/02/23 BBKG, L.L.C.
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,824.00 201886 AUG 2022 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $150.00 201886 AUG 2022 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $600.00 201886 AUG 2022 CIVIL SERVICES - AT&T
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell $600.00 201886 AUG 2022 CIVIL SERVICES
Total $3,174.00
50026 03/02/23 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,304.12 2312278
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $405.04 2312279
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $981.24 2314730
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $27.28 2314731
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,878.77 2314732
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 0223123 1225 Pl
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 03022023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total  $4,596.45
50027 03/02/23 SP3,LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $463.70 W-178482
Total "~ $463.70
50028 03/02/23 SPRINT
E 101-43100-321 Telephone ' $25.63 495076029-2 FEB 2023 CELL SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $25.63 495076029-2 FEB 2023 CELL SERVICE
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $4.88 495076029-2 FEB 2023 CELL SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $32.95 495076029-2 FEB 2023 CELL SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $32.95 495076029-2 FEB 2023 CELL SERVICE
Total W
50029 03/02/23 ST. PAUL LINOLEUM AND CARPET CO.
E 609-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $6,450.00 105150 FLOOR REPLLACEMENT - MLS
Total  $6,450.00
50030 03/02/23 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $120.02 5957539 COPIER MAINTENANCE
Total W
50031 03/02/23 TOTAL COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
G 609-20200 Accounts Payable $98.00 71938 PRE-EMP. SCREENING - MLS
Total © $98.00
50032 03/02/23 VIKING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $320.00 1025-F26269 SPRINKLER INSPECTION - ML.S
Total $320.00
50033 03/02/23 VINOCOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $922.00 0321806-IN
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $106.25 0323456-IN
Total W
50034 03/02/23 WALTERS RECYCLING & REFUSE
E 101-41500-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $77.85 6742717 FEB 2023 SERVICE
E 101-43100-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $43.86 6742717 FEB 2023 SERVICE
E 101-45200-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $43.86 6742717 FEB 2023 SERVICE
E 651-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $8.35 6742717 FEB 2023 SERVICE
E 730-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $56.39 6742717 FEB 2023 SERVICE
E 770-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $56.39 6742717 FEB 2023 SERVICE
E 609-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $125.35 6742717 FEB 2023 SERVICE
Total  $412.05
50035 03/02/23 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $145.35 7414747
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $137.35 7415572
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $370.70 7416472
Total W

10100 4MFUND  $237,796.29
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 02/23/23 12g:gzhg
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 03022023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment

Fund Summary
10100_4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $92,303.77
220 LOVELL BUILDING $600.00
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $728.00
422 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $53,890.35
423 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $2,150.73
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $82,298.34
651 STORM WATER FUND $13.23
730 WATER FUND $5,722.53
770 SEWER FUND $89.34

$237,796.29
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 2/10/2023 - 2/16/2023

Page:

1

Feb 16,2023 10:51AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14655 02/16/2023 Amazon Capital Services 187.08
14656 02/16/2023 CMI, INC. 104.00
14657 02/16/2023 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC 58.82
14658 02/16/2023 Metro Sales, Inc. 46.59
14659 02/16/2023 OFFICE OF MN IT SERVICES 44.60

2023011 02/16/2023 DEARBORN NATIONAL 1,563.86
2023012 02/16/2023 DELTA DENTAL 965.98
2023013 02/16/2023 HEALTH PARTNERS 11,342.04
2023014 02/16/2023 MN DEPT OF REVENUE 27.00
2023015 02/16/2023 OPTUM FINANCIAL, INC. 286.25
Grand Totals: 14,356.22

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 2/17/2023 - 2/23/2023

Page:

1

Feb 22,2023 03:23PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14662 02/23/2023 4IMPRINT, INC 247.04
14663 02/23/2023 Amazon Capital Services 69.73
14664 02/23/2023 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 75.00
14665 02/23/2023 ASPEN MILLS, INC 2,089.57
14666 02/23/2023 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 182.50
14667 02/23/2023 Barna, Guzy & Steffen Ltd. 178.00
14668 02/23/2023 CONNEXUS ENERGY 2,178.60
14669 02/23/2023 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 815.00
14670 02/23/2023 MMKR INC 1,210.00
14671 02/23/2023 NovaCare Rehabilitation 185.00
14672 02/23/2023 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 1,239.63

Grand Totals: 8,470.07

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 23-08

Resolution Approving Plans and Specifications and Ordering Advertisement for Bids

WHEREAS, pursuant to a resolution passed by the council February 16, 2023, the city consulting
engineer has prepared plans and specifications for the Improvement called 2023 Streets
Improvement, the improvement of Dunlap Avenue between Restwood Road and Flowerfield Road
to the north end by patching, edge milling and bituminous overlay and has presented such plans
and specifications to the council for approval;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF LEXINGTON,
MINNESOTA:

1. Such plans and specifications, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, are
hereby approved.

2. The city clerk shall prepare and cause to be inserted in the official paper an advertisement for
bids upon the making of such improvement under such approved plans and specifications. The
advertisement shall be published for 21 days, shall specify the work to be done, shall state that
bids will be received by the clerk until 11:00 a.m. on April 5, 2023, at which time they will be
publicly opened online by the city clerk and engineer, will then be tabulated, and will be considered
by the council at 7:00 p.m. on April 6, 2023, in the council chambers of the city hall. Any bidder
whose responsibility is questioned during consideration of the bid will be given an opportunity to
address the council on the issue of responsibility. No bids will be considered unless electronically
submitted and filed with the accompanied by a cash deposit, cashier’s check, bid bond or certified
check payable to the clerk for 5 percent of the amount of such bid.

Gary Grote, Mayor

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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2. TITLE, PURPOSE‘ AND DESCRIPTION OF EVENT:
c‘ijfu\ Heak  Clasnties ol l;w,@r vide W hich,  raises
Cor  [ows enlrremend Gomilics i ased

3. EVENT PRINCIPALS

Submit a list of principals involved in the proposed special event, including professional
organizers, promoters, financial underwriters, commercial sponsors, charitable agencies
for whose benefit the event is being produced or advertised, etc. Attach additional
pages if necessary to include all of the principals involved.

Name: Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

Name: Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

Name: Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

Name: Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

4. EVENT COMPONENTS
Date requested: June 4" 2023  Altemate date: /U/A
]
Requested hours of operation: fram: __{ b0 OAM®PM to_ 2259 QAM @PM
Set-up beginning date and time: Sone Y (@ 0%anhr s
Complete dismantle date and time: Dune. HH (@ 2359

(Attach a draft of any entry forms for participants and/or spectators.)

Anticipated number of participants: Spectators:

Will any city streets require temporary closure or restrictions? Yes No X

Identify streets and times/dates of closure or restrictions:
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5. LOCATION AND MAP

Please attach a map or plans for your event layout. At minimum, the following items
should be included. Check off items below that pertain to your event and indicate them
on the event map. Please use a “to-scale” drawing.

A) If a route is involved, mark the beginning and finishing area with arrows

and places where any motorized vehicles need to be considered.

B) Size and location of any tables, tents, structures and enclosures,
C) Entertainment or stage locations

D) _!—____]_ Alcoholic beverage concession area

E) ____!:__] Non-alcoholic beverage concession area

F) L Food concession area (cooking, serving and consumption areas)
G) ____’:i___ General merchandise concession areas

H) _[___—:______l Portable toilet facilities

) Q First-aid facilities

J) ; Event partioipaht and/or spectator parking areas

K) [____—____—}_ Event organizer's command post

L) __[_:____1_ Fireworks or pyrotechnics site

M) __L__________] Vehicle fuel handling site

N) _:j__ Fencing or others method for securing event area

0) g Site of electrical wiring to be installed for the event

P) __:;]_ Trash receptacles

Q) __E____j_: Electrical sources to be used for cooking

R) Q Temporary structures constructed for the event

S) D_ Other — Please describe:
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6. FOOD, BEVERAGES AND ENTERTAINMENT

Will food and/or non-alcoholic beverages be served? Yes X 1 No

—_f—= T ——

If yes, describe sanitation measures, food handling procedures and the nature of the
food (such as pre-packaged foods, hot dogs, pre-mixed soda, raw meats, fish,
vegetables, unpeeled fruit or peeled and cut fruit): Yood + Wmﬁm will _be soned

iy fhe waut . Vonot olabl will sene adl bopd & lmomg&ﬁ

Describe any plans you have for cooking food in the event area including fuel or
electrical source to be used: Q@GA will e g'ilw (ym,o( (-5 b\'/‘f(ra, SenR-
\}&V\AO‘\( we,!/lowb t)SuL Ty pa}’;&' Lﬁ'ﬂs

if you intend to serve food you will need a permit from the Anoka Count
Department of Environmental Health. Please attach a copy of the permit to this

application.

Will alcoholic beverages be served? Yes No

If yes, describe what method will be used to ensure that alcoholic beverages will be

consumed only by persons 21 years of age and older: \]Muc St £ &/wo(

%cw{%\,} will UTLY VYD oMl &\wlrw‘ sede s

Describe how, where, when and by whom the alcohalic beverages will be served:

\)em{, Shll Vandle s\ w\co\ﬂd\ \fdﬁﬁc& (owo'fa%g‘l— W“‘"j

If a casino party, a dance, or live entertainment is part of your event, please describe: __

NS

!

Please describe all of the activities of your event for which a license is required, for
example: a cabaret license, etc. Attach all required licenses to this application. Piease
note that certain licensing may be required by City, County and State agencies, such as
a Large Assembly License for gatherings over 1,000 people, some types of food
handling licensing, Gambling License, Cabaret License, etc. ltis your responsibility to
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check with the City Clerk or local authorities to determine what licensing is required prior
to submitting this application.

Describe entertainment plans and intended hours: e (,J'\\l be G’/}/L{}[m;\-. G

. PR )
elnke aJ&m.\o\‘tC\) ?p;rw'(/ ( See WWD

if there will be music, sound amplification or any other noise impact, please describe,

including the intended hours of the music, sound or noise: Tl venoe totl l,ﬂfaw(}&

mosic  which Wil be (ideocs

7. VENDORS OR CONCESSIONAIRES

Describe what vendors or concessionaires you will aliow in conjunction with the event

and the purpose of these concessions:

Describe how you intend to regulate, monitor and control the type, number and quality
of vendors/concessionaires whom you may permit to operate in conjunction with the

event:

8. SECURITY AND SAFETY PROCEDURES

Describe your proposed procedures for set-up, operation, internal security and crowd

control: g&am%vv} o \e ?vo&é&o& b\f e

If the event is to oceur at night, describe how you are going to light the event area in

order to increase the safety of participants and spectators coming to and leaving the

event: /M\ &Oﬁﬁ\l\("’le& oA UMML( (ma(wws a% e WRinuC
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Describe plans to provide first aid, if needed: x?ev \!U\u-b (‘:)n{.c():\,

Give the name, address and phone numbers of the agency or agencies which will
provide first aid staff and equipment if required. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Name of agency:

Name of Representative:

Address:

Day phone: Evening phone:

Indicate medical services (if required) that will be provided for this event:

Attach to this application a copy of your building permit(s) if you are ins_talliﬁg
any electrical wiring on temporary or permanent basis and/or if you are building
any temporary or permanent structures such as bleachers, scaffolding, a

grandstand, stages or platforms.

Attach a copy of your fire department permit or inspection report to this

lication if you will use parade floats; an open flame; fireworks or
pyrotechnics; vehicle fuel; cooking fac‘ilities:énclosures (and tables within those
closures); tents, air supported structures, canopies, or fabric shelters.

Attach a copy of a proposed site security plan and a proposed parking plan

9. SANITATION PLAN

Describe your plan for cleari-up and material preservation. Include number, type and
location of portable toilets or permanent toilets, and trash and recycling containers to be

provided for the event. Indicate who will be responsible for clean-up activities during and

after the event: _\}e.viue Wil hendly ol gﬁumqo\i‘\\m

10.CITY SERVICES/EQUIPMENT

Describe City services and/or equipment requested for this event. City barricades,
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cones, signs and other equipment may be borrowed on an as-available basis. You
should make advance arrangements to pick up and return this equipment. If you orany
volunteers cannot pick up and return this equipment, please attach a letter requesting
these services and explaining why your organization cannot perform them. This will be
reviewed, then approved or denied by the public works foreman.

none. me&aA

11.FEE STRUCTURE / EVENT CHARGES

If there is a fee or donation required as a condition of attendance or participation of this
event, please describe the amounts to be collected from various categories of

participants or spectators: Sdcﬂp,su (iomu(ﬂ"m pm’ JL// V‘/"ZMS

If a donation is requested on a purely voluntary basis, describe how you intend to inform

participants/spectators or others that they may participate in the event whether they

make a donation or not: \Ft/'f bovl no%(l‘wfw“m

12.0THER PERTINENT INFORMATION

Please list below any other miscellaneous information you feel would be important and

have a bearing on the approval of this Special Event Permit request.

.13.INSURANCE

You must provide proof of insurance coverage for your event. Attach to this
application a certificate of insurance including the policy number, amount and the
provision that the City of Lexington is included as an additional insured. {Please
nofe — insurance requirements depend upon the risk level of the event. Also, if

your event can be classified as first amendment expressive activity, insurance
requirements can be waived under certain circumstances.)

(4]
D




Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State
Certificate of Good Standing

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The business entity
listed below was filed pursuant to the Minnesota Chapter listed below with the Office of
the Secretary of State on the date listed below and that this business entity is registered to
do business and is in good standing at the time this certificate is issued.

Name:
Date Filed:

- File Number:

- Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:

Home Jurisdiction:

_ This certificate has been issued on:

CITY HEAT CHARITIES
05/05/2006

1837830-2

317A

Minnesota

02/14/2023

(Move (P
Steve Simon

Secretary of State
State of Minnesota
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